WINTER SEASON RESULTS FOR 2018/19

PORTSMOUTH CHALLENGES (2018/19)

Portsmouth Challenge Cup-Gents Recurve 1st Ed Mc Dermott 577
2nd Phillipe Masters 575
3rd Marc Ben-Nathan 567
B & V Memorial Shield-Ladies Recurve 1st Janet Kelly 497
2nd Jude Cressey 429
3rd Karen Nesbitt-Farren 407
Junior Gentlemen Recurve 1st Calum Laurie 319
Junior Gentlemen Compound 1st Joshua Ben-Nathan 517
Junior Lady Recurve 1st Charlotte Farren 334
Gents Compound 1st Steve Haynes 587
2nd Adam Kentrop 577
3rd Richard Bowles 571
Ladies Compound 1st Lynn Gray 565
Gents Longbow 1st Phillipe Masters 443
2nd Steve Hutchcraft 428
3rd Mark Skinns 424
Ladies Longbow 1st Sarah Orbell 315
Gents Barebow 1st Phillipe Masters 553
2nd David Ash 353
Ladies Barebow Not awarded

FROSTBITE CHALLENGES (2018/19)

The Frostbite Trophy (Recurve) 1st Ed McDermott 339
2nd Mark Ben-Nathan 311
3rd John Gorman 301
The Frostbite Junior Challenge Recurve 1st Charlotte Farren 118
Compound 1st Joshua Ben Nathan 275
The Frostbite Compound Challenge 1st Steve Haynes 358
2nd Steve Mallas 344
3rd Richard Bowles 344
The Frostbite Longbow Challenge 1st Mike Newell 158
2nd Sarah Orbell 116

3rd Dorinda Franklin 51
The Frostbite Barebow Challenge 1st David Ash 144

PRESIDENTS MEDAL Adam Kentrop with a handicap improvement of 17 to 9.



BADGES AWARDED FOR THE FIRST TIME (2018/19)

Portsmouth Round

300
325
400
425
450
475
500
500
525
525
575

Calum Laurie (R/C)
Charlotte Farren (R/C)
Karen Nesbitt-Farren (R/C)
Chris Wallbank (R/C)

lan Day (R/C)

Josh Perkins (R/C)
Joshua Ben-Nathan (C/U)
Mark Skinns (C/U)

Derek Hood (R/C)

Steve Parker (R/C)

Adam Kentrop (C/U)

Indoor Classification

F

F
E
E
E
D

Karen Nesbitt-Farren (R/C)
Chris Wallbank (R/C)
Joshua Ben-Nathan (C/U)
Josh Perkins (R/C)

lan Day (R/C)

Steve Parker (R/C)

Frostbite Round

200
275
275
275
330
340

Karen Nesbitt-Farren (R/C)
Steve Parker (R/C)

Steve Manuel (R/C)
Joshua Ben-Nathan (C/U)
Ed Mc Dermott (R/C)
Steve Mallas(C/U)



